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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
_______________ 

 

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 
Petitioner, 

 

v. 
 

ROVI GUIDES, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 

Cases  
IPR2017-00950 (Patent 8,006,263 B2) 
IPR2017-00951 (Patent 8,006,263 B2) 
IPR2017-00952 (Patent 8,006,263 B2) 
IPR2017-01048 (Patent 8,578,413 B2) 
IPR2017-01049 (Patent 8,578,413 B2) 
IPR2017-01050 (Patent 8,578,413 B2) 
IPR2017-01065 (Patent 8,046,801 B2) 
IPR2017-01066 (Patent 8,046,801 B2) 
IPR2017-01143 (Patent 8,046,801 B2)1 

____________ 
 

Before KEVIN F. TURNER and JESSICA C. KAISER, Administrative 
Patent Judges. 

 

TURNER, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

ORDER 
Amended Trial Hearing 

37 C.F.R. § 42.70 
 

  
                                           
1 This Order addresses issues that are identical in all nine cases.  We, 
therefore, exercise our discretion to issue one Order to be filed in each case.  
The parties, however, are not authorized to use this style heading in any 
subsequent papers. 
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2 

Based on communication from the parties, Comcast Cable 

Communications, LLC (“Comcast”) and Rovi Guides, Inc. (“Rovi”), the 

starting time for the consolidated oral hearing covering all nine proceedings 

below will now be 1:00PM Eastern Time on Tuesday, June 19, 2018, and it 

will be open to the public for in-person attendance on the ninth floor of 

Madison Building East, 600 Dulany Street, Alexandria, Virginia (Hearing 

Room A).  The panel, at its discretion, will allow for a break sometime 

during the consolidated oral hearing.  All other aspects of the prior order 

regarding the consolidated oral hearing remain in effect. 
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For PETITIONER:  
Frederic M. Meeker  
Bradley C. Wright  
Scott M. Kelly  
Azuka C. Dike  
Joshua Davenport  
Camille Sauer  
Bennett A. Ingvoldstad  
BANNER AND WITCOFF, LTD.  
fmeeker@bannerwitcoff.com  
bwright@bannerwitcoff.com  
skelly@bannerwitcoff.com  
adike@bannerwitcoff.com  
jdavenport@bannerwitcoff.com  
csauer@bannerwitcoff.com  
bingvoldstad@bannerwitcoff.com  
 
For PATENT OWNER:  
Mark D. Rowland  
Gabrielle E. Higgins  
Scott A. McKeown  
James Batchelder  
David Chun  
Scott S. Taylor  
Andrew Sutton  
Josef Schenker  
Henry Huang  
ROPES & GRAY LLP  
Mark.Rowland@ropesgray.com  
Gabrielle.Higgins@ropesgray.com  
Scott.McKeown@ropesgray.com  
James.Batchelder@ropesgray.com  
David.Chun@ropesgray.com  
Scott.Taylor@ropesgray.com  
Andrew.Sutton@ropesgray.com  
Josef.Schenker@ropesgray.com  
Henry.Huang@ropes.gray.com 
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